15
18
19
20
21
22
24
26
27
29
30
31
33
36
38
41
43
44
46
51
52
54
55
56
58
62
63
64
65
67
68
73
74
75
76
71
79
80
84
85
87
89
92
95
97
98
100
101
104

105
107
108
110

112
115
119
122
123
124

1.Q. Test
By Merl Reagle

ACROSS
Crawl place
Angels or Devils, authority
Unfounded
Dandy
Club w/clubs
Quinn role
They stop in Harlem
Lament
Bod examples?
Flow slowers
“Button yer lip”
Health maintenance organization?
Banned spray
Pianist Peter
Role for Clark
Test type
Whispered wisecracks
French flag color
Against all odds
It’s meas. in hertz
Flip
Bar order
Alway’s opposite
Bar order
Green 900-year-old teacher
Grandson of Adam
Vulpine varmint
Inmates’ rec area
Writing aid
Weaving aid
Funny Fey
Stir
Redgrave et al.
1963 book that started a movement
Twinkling
Available, in a way
Pakistani language
Some people are under it
Couldn’t stand any more?
She, in Italian
Deny any knowledge of
The Gulfof
Malayan boat
Global board game
Noted Strauss
Quick note from Edward Elgar?
Cut, in a way
Wharf
Rattle
Prior to, to poets
Expose the false claims of
“Nay, _, the gentleman is wise”
(Shak.)
Algerian soldier
Soothing gel
Blockhead
It’s got bonds ... chains ’n’ bonds
(with apologies to 007)
“In25 words ___ ...”
Snits
Convert into cash
Reaction to juicy gossip
Ton of bucks
“Where Have All the Cowboys
Gone?” singer Cole

16 17
49 |50
82 |83
114

121

125
126
127
128
129

SO RIS N A WN -

25
28
32
34
35

Thick hair

Athenian vowel
Panicked, in a way

Hook henchman

Go with the flow, perhaps

DOWN
Order to the orch.
Repulsed reactions

Big name in Indiana politics

Hat for Puck
Explodes

1809-65 guy
Physics concept
Boris’s partner

Ear opening

In Cold Blood penner,
to friends

Dilatory

Orange covering
Independent-minded
churchgoer
Attorney’s abbr.

Let go

Eccentric

Chilean change
Dulcimer, e.g.
Angioplasties and
bypasses, e.g.
Specially suited
Hammer feature
Etre

Trinity center
Farthest from the hole

43
45
47
48

49
50
53
57
59
60
61
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
71
78
81
82
83
86

Order: abbr.

“I do” item

Old slang for something
extraordinary

Eye layer

Real name of 102 Down,
___Evans

Get sleepy

Meat Department buy
Bashful buddy?
Turkish statesman Ismet
(anagram of UNION)
Mr. Arledge

Theories and such
Final

Band instrument
Result (from)

Barrett and Jaffe
Contests
Finger-painter

Slangy hats

Work on Wall Street
Baseball advice,
where they ain’t”
Decent odds

Foam

Kid’s vehicle

Tailless leaper
Represents

General assembly?
Line-item item
“History”

Like some screens
Blue-green

88 The repair shop in the
comic strip Shoe
91 Old blazer?
92 Single beginning
93 “The woods are lovely,
dark " (Frost)
94 Mood
96 Arlene’s favorite flower?
99 La Belle
101 Platoon star
102 Novelist George
103 South Africa’s P.W.
04 Pomeranian variety
106 As __ (typically)
109 Take it like
111 Heidi’s home
113 Ump’s call
114 Torn ticket
116 Powerless position?
117 It’s N of Vt.
118 Burmese leader, 1907-95
120 1972 hit,“_ Woman”
121 Tarzan creator’s monogram

* PUZZLE FANS ! *
For info on Merl's
Sunday crossword

anthologies, visit
www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2024 by M. Reagle



