# I.Q. Test

# By Merl Reagle

#### ACROSS

- 1 Crawl place
- 4 Angels or Devils, authority
- 8 Unfounded
- 15 Dandy
- 18 Club w/clubs
- 19 Quinn role
- 20 They stop in Harlem
- 21 Lament
- 22 Bod examples?
- **24** Flow slowers
- 26 "Button yer lip"
- 27 Health maintenance organization?
- **29** Banned spray
- **30** Pianist Peter
- 31 Role for Clark
- 33 Test type
- 36 Whispered wisecracks
- 38 French flag color
- 41 Against all odds
- 43 It's meas. in hertz
- 44 Flip
- 46 Bar order
- 51 Alway's opposite
- 52 Bar order
- 54 Green 900-year-old teacher
- 55 Grandson of Adam
- 56 Vulpine varmint
- 58 Inmates' rec area
- 62 Writing aid
- 63 Weaving aid
- **64** Funny Fey
- 65 Stir
- 67 Redgrave et al.
- **68** 1963 book that started a movement
- 73 Twinkling
- 74 Available, in a way
- 75 Pakistani language
- **76** Some people are under it
- 77 Couldn't stand any more?
- 79 She, in Italian
- 80 Deny any knowledge of
- **84** The Gulf of
- **85** Malayan boat
- 87 Global board game
- 89 Noted Strauss
- 90 Quick note from Edward Elgar?
- 95 Cut, in a way
- 97 Wharf
- 98 Rattle
- 100 Prior to, to poets
- **101** Expose the false claims of
- **104** "Nay, , the gentleman is wise" (Shak.)
- 105 Algerian soldier
- 107 Soothing gel
- 108 Blockhead
- 110 It's got bonds ... chains 'n' bonds (with apologies to 007)
- **112** "In 25 words ..."
- 119 Convert into cash
- **122** Reaction to juicy gossip
- 123 Ton of bucks
- 124 "Where Have All the Cowboys Gone?" singer Cole

1	2	3			4	5	6	7		8	9	10	11	12	13	14		15	16	17
18				19						20								21		
22			23							24							25			
	26							27	28				29				30			
			31				32		33		34	35			36	37				
38	39	40				41		42						43						
44					45		46						47					48	49	50
51					52	53						54					55			
56				57				58	59	60	61		62				63			
			64					65				66				67				
	68	69					70							71	72					
73							74							75						
76					77	78			79					80				81	82	83
84					85			86				87	88				89			
90				91					92	93	94				95	96				
			97					98						99		100				
101	102	103					104						105		106					
107					108	109				110		111		112				113	114	
115				116				117	118			119	120							121
122				123								124						125		
126				127								128						129		

- 125 Thick hair
- **126** Athenian vowel
- **127** Panicked, in a way
- **128** Hook henchman
- **129** Go with the flow, perhaps

## **DOWN**

- 1 Order to the orch.
- 2 Repulsed reactions
- 3 Big name in Indiana politics
- 4 Hat for Puck
- 5 Explodes
- 6 1809-65 guy
- 7 Physics concept
- **8** Boris's partner
- 9 Ear opening
- 10 In Cold Blood penner, to friends
- 11 Dilatory
- 12 Orange covering
- 13 Independent-minded churchgoer
- 14 Attorney's abbr.
- 15 Let go
- 16 Eccentric
- 17 Chilean change
- 19 Dulcimer, e.g.
- 23 Angioplasties and bypasses, e.g.
- 25 Specially suited
- 28 Hammer feature
- 32 Etre
- **34** Trinity center
- **35** Farthest from the hole

- 37 Order: abbr.
- **38** "I do" item 39 Old slang for something extraordinary
- **40** Eye layer
- 42 Real name of 102 Down, **Evans**
- 43 Get sleepy
- 45 Meat Department buy
- **47** Bashful buddy?
- Turkish statesman Ismet (anagram of UNION)
- Mr. Arledge
- 50 Theories and such
- 53 Final
- Band instrument
- Result (from)
- 60 Barrett and Jaffe
- **61** Contests
- 66 Finger-painter
- Slangy hats
- **68** Work on Wall Street
- Baseball advice, " where they ain't"
- 70 Decent odds
- **71** Foam
- 72 Kid's vehicle
- 73 Tailless leaper
- 77 Represents
- **78** General assembly? 81 Line-item item
- 82 "History"
- 83 Like some screens
- 86 Blue-green

- 88 The repair shop in the comic strip Shoe
- 91 Old blazer?
- **92** Single beginning
- "The woods are lovely, dark " (Frost)
- 94 Mood
- 96 Arlene's favorite flower?
- **99** La Belle
- **101** Platoon star
- **102** Novelist George
- 103 South Africa's P.W.
- **104** Pomeranian variety
- **106** As (typically) 109 Take it like
- 111 Heidi's home
- 113 Ump's call
- 114 Torn ticket
- **116** Powerless position? 117 It's N of Vt.
- 118 Burmese leader, 1907-95
- **120** 1972 hit, " Woman"
- **121** Tarzan creator's monogram

## \* PUZZLE FANS!\*

**For info** on Merl's

Sunday crossword anthologies, visit

www.sundaycrosswords.com

Puzzle © 2024 by M. Reagle